CM431L
LOW VOLTAGE ADJUSTABLE SHUNT REGULATOR
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
FEATURES
 LOW voltage operation（1.24V）
 Adjustable output voltage V0 = VREF to 20V
 Wide operating current range 60μA to 100mA
 LOW dynamic output impedance 0.25Ω typ.

LOW VOLTAGE ADJUSTABLE SHUNT REGULATOR
2006/02/10 Rev. 5                   Champion Microelectronic Corporation   Page 3
ORDERING INFORMATION
PACKAGE TOLERANCE
 0.5% 0.7% 1.0% 2.0% T/R Quantity
SOT-23-3（1） CM431LACM233 CM431LDCM233 CM431LBCM233 CM431LCCM233 TR=3K
SOT-23-3（1） CM431LACM2R3 CM431LDCM2R3 CM431LBCM2R3 CM431LCCM2R3 TR=3K
SOT-23-5（1） CM431LACM235 CM431LDCM235 CM431LBCM235 CM431LCCM235 TR=3K
SOT-89（1） CM431LACM89 CM431LDCM89 CM431LBCM89 CM431LCCM89 TR=1K
TO-92（2） CM431LACN CM431LDCN CM431LBCN CM431LCCN TA=2K
SOP-8 CM431LACS CM431LDCS CM431LBCS CM431LCCS
SOT-23-3（1） CM431LGACM233* CM431LGDCM233* CM431LGBCM233* CM431LGCCM233* TR=3K
SOT-23-3（1） CM431LGACM2R3* CM431LGDCM2R3* CM431LGBCM2R3* CM431LGCCM2R3* TR=3K
SOT-23-5（1） CM431LGACM235* CM431LGDCM235* CM431LGBCM235* CM431LGCCM235* TR=3K
SOT-89（1） CM431LGACM89* CM431LGDCM89* CM431LGBCM89* CM431LGCCM89* TR=1K
TO-92（2） CM431LGACN* CM431LGDCN* CM431LGBCN* CM431LGCCN* TA=2K
SOP-8 CM431LGACS* CM431LGDCS* CM431LGBCS* CM431LGCCS*
     Notes：
（1） Add suffix ″TR″for Tape & Reel.
（2） Add suffix ″TA″for Tape Ammo.
（3） *Note: Add suffix “G” for Pb Free Product